Security Deposits 1.5% – 98,129 – 265,610 363,739

Total financial assets  4,626,271 98,129 – 426,858 5,151,258

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other creditors 13  n/a  –  –  –  461,975  461,975

Lease liabilities 16  n/a  –  –  –  621,315  621,315

Total financial liabilities   –  –  – 1,083,290 1,083,290

Net Financial Assets 4,067,968

30 June 2018

Financial Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 7 2.15%  963,971 8,800,000  – 35,595 9,799,566

Receivables 8  n/a  –  –  – 118,714  118,714

Security Deposits  n/a  –  –  – 65,610 65,610

Total financial assets   963,971 8,800,000  – 219,919 9,983,890

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other creditors 13  n/a  –  –  – 587,425  587,425

Lease liabilities 16  n/a  –  –  – 621,187 621,187

Total financial liabilities   –  –  – 1,208,612 1,208,612

Net Financial Assets 8,775,278

Net Fair Value

The net fair value of financial assets and liabilities at balance date approximates their carrying amount.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At financial year end, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

Change in profit and equity:
2019 2018

$ $

Increase in interest rate by 2% 492 4,220
Decrease interest rate by 2% (492) (4,220)

COBALT BLUE HOLDINGS LIMITED� cobaltblueholdings.com58

22	 Cash Flow Information
(a)	 Reconciliation of loss after income tax to net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities

2019 2018

$ $

Loss after income tax   (2,909,538)  (1,634,556)
Adjustments for:

Depreciation  232,943  41,552
Issue of options  206,193  60,000

Change in assets and liabilities:
Increase in employee entitlements   70,383  55,211
Increase in other receivables  57,033  43,129
Increase in other assets  23,873  (16,358)
Increase in payables – operating  187,392  63,211

Net cashflows used in operating activities  (2,131,721)  (1,387,811)

(b)	 Non-Cash financing and investing activities

Reconciliation of liabilities arising from financing activities

30 June 2018 Cashflows

Non-cash
changes

New leases 30 June 2019

$ $ $ $

Lease liabilities 621,187 (150,707) 150,835 621,315

There were no non-cash investing activities during the financial period, other than the recognition of share-based payments of
$71,344 (2018: $141,670) in Exploration and Evaluation Assets.

23	 Related Party Transactions
i)	 Key Management Personnel compensation

Disclosure relating to directors and key management personnel including remuneration and equity instruments disclosures are
provided in the Remuneration Report contained within the Directors’ Report.

2019 2018

$ $

Short Term Benefits (Salaries, fees and bonuses)   933,804  599,007
Post-Employment Benefits (Superannuation)  60,302  21,689